Economic effectiveness evaluation

For the construction term is no longer than 3 years, so we can choose the simplified method to analyze:

Financial effectiveness evaluation. According the formula, we can get the FIRR=7.85%, and it is smaller than 10%;

when the basic standard is 10%, the NPV is ﹣883400, and it is smaller than 0. For such reasons, we can conclude

that this station is not feasible in finance.

National economy evaluation. According the formula above ,we can get the result that EIRR=13.10%＞12%, when

the standard ratio is 12%, NPV=466200 and it is bigger than 0.

Uncertainty analysis

Financial sensitivity analysis. We set investment and effectiveness as uncertainty factors and analyze the effect to

net profit, the fluctuation is ±10%~±20%，and the chart is as below:

From the analysis above, we know that when the investment or profit has a small change, the FIRR will change a lot,

so the hydropower station’s anti-risk ability is poor.

National economic sensitivity analysis.  We set investment and effectiveness as uncertainty factors and analyze

the effect to net profit, the fluctuation is ±10%~±20%，and the chart is as below:

Table A.1

  -20% -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15%

invest 10.67% 9.87% 9.14% 8.47% 7.85% 7.28% 6.76% 6.26%

profit 3.08% 4.32% 5.52% 6.70% 7.85% 8.98% 10.09% 11.19%

Table A.2

  -20% -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15%

invest 16.93% 15.83% 14.83% 13.93% 13.10% 12.34% 11.64% 11.00%

profit 7.57% 9.00% 10.39% 11.76% 13.10% 14.42% 15.73% 17.02%

Acknowledgements

Supported by “the Fundamental Research Funds for the Central Universities”. During the wiring of the paper, Mrs.

Zhao who is my colleague has given me so much suggestion and Mr. Zhuang has supplied so much first hand

materials and Mr. An has seriously checked the paper’s spelling and grammar, thank you very much!

REFERENCES

[1] Baki, R., 2004, Energy Sources, Vol. 26, Issue 14: 1105-1118,

[2] Bing, Y., Xu, L.Y., 2012. Procedia Environmental Sciences, 13: 891 – 898. DOI: 10.1016/j.proenv.2012.01.083.

[3] Dai, S. F., Wu, Y. S., 2011. The Comparative Analysis and Revelation of Economic Benefit of Small Hydropower